MegaChips’ Proprietary Information
Page 1 of 43
MegaChips’ Proprietary Information
MegaChips reserves the right to make any change herein at any time without prior notice. MegaChips
does not assume any responsibility or liability arising out of application or use of any product or
service described herein except as explicitly agreed upon.
STDP4028
DisplayPort transmitter

signal names sorted by pin number.
Table 1. Key to BGA diagrams
Function Type Key
DisplayPort input SIG
Reference clocks SIG
System controls SIG
Multi-function and system interface connections SIG
I2S/SPDIF audio output SIG
LVDS/TTL Output_Even-0 SIG
LVDS/TTL Output_Even-1 SIG
LVDS/TTL Output_Odd-0 SIG
LVDS/TTL Output_Odd-1 SIG
Analog power VCC/VDD
Analog ground VSS/GND
System power VCC/VDD
System ground VSS/GND
No connect/Do not connect NC/DNC
No ball
STDP4028
C4028-DAT-01p MegaChips’ Proprietary Information
Page 10 of 43
The STDP4028 is available in a 164-pin LFBGA package.
Figure 2. Pin diagram
STDP4028
C4028-DAT-01p MegaChips’ Proprietary Information
Page 11 of 43
4.2 Full pin list sorted by pin number
Table 2. Pin list
Pin number Net name
A1 PVSS3
A2 VSS_RPLL
A3 VDD_RPLL
A7 DPTX_ML_L1N
A8 DPTX_ML_L2N
A12 AUX_UART_RX_GPIO_22
A13 I2C_SDA_GPIO_25
A14 PVSS3
B1 UART_RX_GPIO_14
B2 NC
B3 NC
B4 TX_XTAL
B6 DPTX_ML_L0N
B7 DPTX_ML_L1P
B8 DPTX_ML_L2P
B9 DPTX_ML_L3N
B11 DPTX_VDDA_1V2
B12 AUX_UART_TX_BOOT4_GPIO_21
B13 I2C_SCL_GPIO_24
B14 AUX_I2C_SDA_GPIO_16
C1 I2S_BCLK_GPIO_7
C2 UART_TX_BOOT1_GPIO_13
C3 VBUFC_RPLL
C4 TX_TCLK
C5 VSSA_TX
C6 DPTX_ML_L0P
C7, C8 DPTX_VDDA_1V2
C9 DPTX_ML_L3P
C10 DPTX_AUXN
C11 DPTX_REXT
C12 DPTX_HDP_IN_GPIO_23
C13 AUX_I2C_SCL_GPIO_15
C14 SPI_DO
STDP4028
C4028-DAT-01p MegaChips’ Proprietary Information
Page 12 of 43
D2 I2S_0_GPIO_8
D3 I2S_3_GPIO_11
D4 GPIO_1_BOOT2
D5 VDD33_TX
D6 VDDA_3V3
D7, D8 DPTX_VSSA
D9 DPTX_VDDA_1V2
D10 DPTX_AUXP